
Novice B

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

8Jump Height  -

Standard  Results

82

MCKC 1/12/2019

143

Middlesex County Kennel Club

Judge - Christie BowersCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

8020 Redford Pembroke Welsh Corgi Tina Olson NQ 99.2 1.4415



Novice B

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

12Jump Height  -

Standard  Results

76

MCKC 1/12/2019

143

Middlesex County Kennel Club

Judge - Christie BowersCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

12016 Rin Boston Terrier Nina Daniel95 59.38 2.4082



Novice B

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

20Jump Height  -

Standard  Results

69

MCKC 1/12/2019

145

Middlesex County Kennel Club

Judge - Christie BowersCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

20041 Mazzie Border Collie Linda McHugh100 45.21 3.2073

20043 Bell Portuguese Water Dog Kari Lavalli95 55.39 2.6178



Novice B

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

24Jump Height  -

Standard  Results

71

MCKC 1/12/2019

145

Middlesex County Kennel Club

Judge - Christie BowersCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

24021 Huckleberry Pointer Margaret Jewett NQ 70.91 2.0448



Open

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

8Jump Height  -

Standard  Results

76

MCKC 1/12/2019

160

Middlesex County Kennel Club

Judge - Christie BowersCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

8019 Ryder Papillon Rebecca Henderson95 47.39 3.3762



Open

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

12Jump Height  -

Standard  Results

73

MCKC 1/12/2019

160

Middlesex County Kennel Club

Judge - Christie BowersCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

12015 Gimli French Bulldog Melanie Borglund NQ NT

12014 Shrimpie Shetland Sheepdog Carolyn Ing NQ 70.61 2.266



Open

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

20Jump Height  -

Standard  Results

68

MCKC 1/12/2019

167

Middlesex County Kennel Club

Judge - Christie BowersCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

20036 Rimke Stabyhoun Ariane Goerlich100 53.31 3.1326

20038 Kelly Labrador Retriever Ellen Zieske NQ NT

20060 Breeze Border Collie Cheryl Mehlhaff 
Schunk

 NQ 44.22 3.7766

20037 Myster Australian Shepherd Kathleen Chouinard NQ 89.84 1.8589



Excellent

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

8Jump Height  -

Standard  Results

76

MCKC 1/12/2019

178

Middlesex County Kennel Club

Judge - Christie BowersCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

8005 Pickwick Papillon Carol Kelly NQ 40.6 4.3842

8003 Omi Papillon Maureen Burke NQ 53.41 3.3327

8006 Tesla Papillon Judy Pawson NQ 81.8 2.1760



Excellent

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

12Jump Height  -

Standard  Results

71

MCKC 1/12/2019

178

Middlesex County Kennel Club

Judge - Christie BowersCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

12001 SkyBee Cocker Spaniel Vivian Hudson100 40.78 4.3649



Excellent

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

20Jump Height  -

Standard  Results

66

MCKC 1/12/2019

188

Middlesex County Kennel Club

Judge - Christie BowersCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

20001 Tek Border Collie Lisa Koras100 42.76 4.3966

20002 Aero Golden Retriever Jim Downar NQ 77.39 2.4293



Excellent

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

24Jump Height  -

Standard  Results

70

MCKC 1/12/2019

188

Middlesex County Kennel Club

Judge - Christie BowersCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

24005 Granite Flat Coated Retriever Joseph Juza100 44.97 4.1806

24004 Dixie Belgian Tervuren Diane Cotell100 52.31 3.594

24003 Walter Boxer Cara Armour NQ NT

24001 Oscar Portuguese Water Dog Brian  Huss NQ 59.75 3.1464

24002 Chapter Collie Noreen Bennett NQ 73.99 2.5409



Masters

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

8Jump Height  -

Standard  Results

76

MCKC 1/12/2019

178

Middlesex County Kennel Club

Judge - Christie BowersCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

8009 Penny All American Lisa-Marie Podielsky100 57.19 3.1124

8008 Nike Papillon Judy Pawson100 61.74 2.8831

8010 Crumpet Cavalier King Charles 
Spaniel

Elsie Aldrich100 65.75 2.7072

8011 Tansey Norwich Terrier Melanie Bryson100 73.98 2.4061

8001 Katie Beagle Carole A. Bolan NQ NT

8012 Hogan Papillon Maureen Burke NQ 47.95 3.7122

8013 Caroline Papillon Judy Pawson NQ 49.15 3.6216

8007 Molly Norwich Terrier Melanie Bryson NQ 64.43 2.7627



Masters

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

12Jump Height  -

Standard  Results

71

MCKC 1/12/2019

178

Middlesex County Kennel Club

Judge - Christie BowersCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

12007 Bizzy Cocker Spaniel Vivian Hudson100 45.53 3.9095

12002 Bungee Cocker Spaniel Vivian Hudson100 47.94 3.713

12011 Breeze Cocker Spaniel Vivian Hudson100 49.34 3.6076

12003 Coach Shetland Sheepdog Guylaine Doyon NQ NT

12006 Kal-El Shetland Sheepdog Patricia Gagnon NQ 42.63 4.1755

12009 Ginny Miniature Schnauzer John Schauer NQ 42.95 4.1444

12010 Star Cocker Spaniel Sylvia Martinez-Cortes NQ 45.8 3.8865

12008 Twinki Miniature Poodle Nanci Cote NQ 50.7 3.5108

12005 Pink Cocker Spaniel Carolyn Hess NQ 51.21 3.4759



Masters

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

16Jump Height  -

Standard  Results

69

MCKC 1/12/2019

183

Middlesex County Kennel Club

Judge - Christie BowersCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

16017 Boss Shetland Sheepdog John Nys100 36.72 4.9837

16010 Tempe Shetland Sheepdog Deborah A. Palmer100 44.85 4.0803

16001 Dexter Shetland Sheepdog Elaine Hamill100 45.88 3.9887

16006 Etta English Cocker Spaniel Tracey Deyette100 50.5 3.6238

16013 Emmie Border Collie Lin McHugh100 51.38 3.5617

16007 Simbah Miniature American 
Shepherd

Carole A. Bolan100 59.7 3.0653

16004 Dante Shetland Sheepdog Bill Chiarchiaro100 59.87 3.0566

16003 Brenna Standard Schnauzer Teri Olsen100 59.97 3.0515

16008 Bolt Shetland Sheepdog Meg McCarthy NQ 40.14 4.5590

16002 MeMe Miniature American 
Shepherd

Diane Sumrall NQ 40.42 4.5275

16012 Bim Miniature American 
Shepherd

Amy Carlson NQ 43.07 4.2489

16011 Riley Nova Scotia Duck Tolling 
Retriever

Michele Levitt NQ 43.9 4.1686

16005 Cody Cocker Spaniel Lauren Kanter NQ 46.69 3.9195

16014 Breezy Miniature American 
Shepherd

Margaret Jewett NQ 51.32 3.5659

16015 Rupert Shetland Sheepdog Elaine Hamill NQ 53.23 3.4379

16016 Trevor English Cocker Spaniel Bill Young NQ 62.69 2.9191



Masters

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

20Jump Height  -

Standard  Results

66

MCKC 1/12/2019

188

Middlesex County Kennel Club

Judge - Christie BowersCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

20022 Phire Golden Retriever Jane Bronson100 39.24 4.7910

20006 Atty Dalmatian Tod Hebert100 40.39 4.6546

20050 Cheater Golden Retriever Jane Bronson100 41.87 4.4901

20012 Georgia Australian Shepherd Rachel Brostrom100 42.64 4.4090

20007 Mattie Golden Retriever Pat McKinney100 45.13 4.1657

20018 Boeing Golden Retriever Karen Frink100 53.26 3.5299

20004 Cote All American Jim Koras100 54.73 3.4350

20020 edgrrr Labrador Retriever Clint Brome100 59.61 3.1538

20024 Gracie Labrador Retriever Ellen Zieske NQ NT

20021 Wylie Golden Retriever Joyce Dibona NQ NT

20023 Zim Australian Shepherd Kaitlyn Oliver NQ 40.87 4.6

20017 Sirius Nova Scotia Duck Tolling 
Retriever

Michele Levitt NQ 40.93 4.5932

20027 Trick Border Collie John Nys NQ 43.24 4.3478

20008 Sprinkles Dalmatian Renelle Grajales NQ 46.57 4.0369

20016 Sammie Golden Retriever Sylvia Leggett NQ 46.97 4.0026

20014 Milo All American Rosemary Decie NQ 50.83 3.6986

20009 Rue Border Collie Jim Koras NQ 52.22 3.6002

20013 Sirocco Portuguese Water Dog Tobi-Ann Kocher NQ 58.34 3.2225

20015 Dazzle Bearded Collie Joanne Williamson NQ 59.84 3.1417

20010 Carley Golden Retriever Lori  Vought-Nicklin NQ 97.83 1.9217



Masters

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

24Jump Height  -

Standard  Results

70

MCKC 1/12/2019

188

Middlesex County Kennel Club

Judge - Christie BowersCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

24011 Switch German Shorthaired 
Pointer

Patty Ewing100 44.77 4.1992

24012 Kira Belgian Tervuren Lena Kalita100 44.92 4.1852

24015 Spencer Golden Retriever Sylvia Leggett100 48.15 3.9045

24009 Hoot Doberman Pinscher Robin Harmon100 49.51 3.7972

24017 Dakota Pointer Margaret Jewett100 50.53 3.7206

24019 Furgus Border Collie Bob Howard NQ 46.97 4.0026

24010 Sequel Collie Noreen Bennett NQ 50.18 3.7465

24013 Roxy Dutch Shepherd Eileen Fernandez NQ 52.3 3.5946

24014 Punch Weimaraner Cathy Westbrook NQ 56.03 3.3553

24008 Brando Boxer Nina Daniel NQ 65.11 2.8874

24007 Elvira Bracco Italiano Debra Pereira NQ 66.86 2.8118

24016 Layla German Shepherd Dog Kristen Boentgen NQ 68 2.7647



Preferred Novice

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

12Jump Height  -

Standard  Results

77

MCKC 1/12/2019

144

Middlesex County Kennel Club

Judge - Christie BowersCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

12030 Peaches All American Patricia Osimo NQ 51.51 2.7956



Preferred Novice

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

16Jump Height  -

Standard  Results

74

MCKC 1/12/2019

145

Middlesex County Kennel Club

Judge - Christie BowersCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

16026 Brikk Standard Schnauzer Pierre Lorrain NQ NT



Preferred Open

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

16Jump Height  -

Standard  Results

73

MCKC 1/12/2019

167

Middlesex County Kennel Club

Judge - Christie BowersCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

16025 Bondi Golden Retriever Brian Huss NQ 58.9 2.8353



Preferred Open

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

20Jump Height  -

Standard  Results

75

MCKC 1/12/2019

167

Middlesex County Kennel Club

Judge - Christie BowersCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

20039 Tiernan Belgian Malinois Ann Lozier100 46.62 3.5822



Preferred Masters

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

4Jump Height  -

Standard  Results

81

MCKC 1/12/2019

178

Middlesex County Kennel Club

Judge - Christie BowersCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

4001 Ruby Norwich Terrier Melanie Bryson100 69.83 2.5490

4002 Nash Pembroke Welsh Corgi Kristen Boentgen100 73.09 2.4354

4003 Clark Pembroke Welsh Corgi Mimi Brome NQ 78.18 2.2768



Preferred Masters

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

8Jump Height  -

Standard  Results

76

MCKC 1/12/2019

178

Middlesex County Kennel Club

Judge - Christie BowersCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

8015 Dora-Bean Cardigan Welsh Corgi Kristen Jansen100 60.02 2.9657

8016 Reese Pembroke Welsh Corgi Sally Myers100 72.83 2.4440

8017 Radiance Shetland Sheepdog Patricia Gagnon NQ 51.91 3.4290

8018 Valkyrie Swedish Vallhund Whitney Allen NQ 59.15 3.0093

8014 Simi Beagle Pamela Woodes NQ 65.4 2.7217



Preferred Masters

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

12Jump Height  -

Standard  Results

74

MCKC 1/12/2019

183

Middlesex County Kennel Club

Judge - Christie BowersCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

12013 Skye Australian Shepherd Kimberly Fulton100 52.57 3.4811

12012 Doc Beagle Pamela Woods100 61.19 2.9907



Preferred Masters

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

16Jump Height  -

Standard  Results

71

MCKC 1/12/2019

188

Middlesex County Kennel Club

Judge - Christie BowersCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

16018 Pippa Miniature American 
Shepherd

Cela Hobbs100 51.76 3.6321

16019 Aeden Australian Shepherd Linda Butterworth NQ 45.78 4.1066

16023 Debbie Boxer Cara Armour NQ 47.5 3.9579

16021 Macie Golden Retriever Robert  Myers NQ 69.37 2.7101

16022 Casey Australian Shepherd Jo-Ellen Vought NQ 69.96 2.6872



Preferred Masters

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

20Jump Height  -

Standard  Results

75

MCKC 1/12/2019

188

Middlesex County Kennel Club

Judge - Christie BowersCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

20034 Maya Beauceron Maureen McLatchy100 44.4 4.2342

20028 Deena Pointer Debra Pereira100 49.14 3.8258

20033 Summit Labrador Retriever Sandra Barbour100 53.37 3.5226

20031 Rio Belgian Malinois Rolanda Dane100 58.44 3.217

20030 Opie Golden Retriever Mary Alice McGee NQ 54.06 3.4776

20032 Valur Saluki Christine Klein NQ 57.88 3.2481

20029 Decky Irish Setter Linda Haspel NQ 64.21 2.9279



.

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

8Jump Height  -

Premier Jumpers  Results

50

MCKC 1/12/2019

0

Middlesex County Kennel Club

Judge - Christie BowersCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

8012 Hogan Papillon Maureen Burke NQ 38.66

8005 Pickwick Papillon Carol Kelly NQ 39.16

8019 Ryder Papillon Rebecca Henderson NQ 43.59

8003 Omi Papillon Maureen Burke NQ 50.22



.

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

12Jump Height  -

Premier Jumpers  Results

48

MCKC 1/12/2019

0

Middlesex County Kennel Club

Judge - Christie BowersCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

12003 Coach Shetland Sheepdog Guylaine Doyon NQ NT

12009 Ginny Miniature Schnauzer John Schauer NQ 37.19

12014 Shrimpie Shetland Sheepdog Carolyn Ing NQ 39.92

12010 Star Cocker Spaniel Sylvia Martinez-Cortes NQ 42.2



.

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

16Jump Height  -

Premier Jumpers  Results

45

MCKC 1/12/2019

0

Middlesex County Kennel Club

Judge - Christie BowersCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

16005 Cody Cocker Spaniel Lauren Kanter100 39.23

16017 Boss Shetland Sheepdog John Nys NQ 28.55

16012 Bim Miniature American 
Shepherd

Amy Carlson NQ 31.92

16008 Bolt Shetland Sheepdog Meg McCarthy NQ 35.47



.

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

20Jump Height  -

Premier Jumpers  Results

42

MCKC 1/12/2019

0

Middlesex County Kennel Club

Judge - Christie BowersCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

20027 Trick Border Collie John Nys100 29.22

20022 Phire Golden Retriever Jane Bronson NQ 34.14

20024 Gracie Labrador Retriever Ellen Zieske NQ 36.05

20013 Sirocco Portuguese Water Dog Tobi-Ann Kocher NQ 44.39

20015 Dazzle Bearded Collie Joanne Williamson NQ 49.94

20017 Sirius Nova Scotia Duck Tolling 
Retriever

Michele Levitt NQ 51.3

20036 Rimke Stabyhoun Ariane Goerlich NQ 54.9



.

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

24Jump Height  -

Premier Jumpers  Results

46

MCKC 1/12/2019

0

Middlesex County Kennel Club

Judge - Christie BowersCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

24019 Furgus Border Collie Bob Howard NQ 33.11

24012 Kira Belgian Tervuren Lena Kalita NQ 38.37

24010 Sequel Collie Noreen Bennett NQ 38.8

24011 Switch German Shorthaired 
Pointer

Patty Ewing NQ 45.88



Preferred

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

8Jump Height  -

Premier Jumpers  Results

53

MCKC 1/12/2019

0

Middlesex County Kennel Club

Judge - Christie BowersCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

8018 Valkyrie Swedish Vallhund Whitney Allen NQ NT



Preferred

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

12Jump Height  -

Premier Jumpers  Results

50

MCKC 1/12/2019

0

Middlesex County Kennel Club

Judge - Christie BowersCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

12013 Skye Australian Shepherd Kimberly Fulton NQ 53.4



Preferred

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

16Jump Height  -

Premier Jumpers  Results

47

MCKC 1/12/2019

0

Middlesex County Kennel Club

Judge - Christie BowersCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

16034 Winona Golden Retriever Christie McNamara100 43.11

16023 Debbie Boxer Cara Armour NQ 43.83

16018 Pippa Miniature American 
Shepherd

Cela Hobbs NQ 47.16



Novice B

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

8Jump Height  -

Jumpers  Results

44

MCKC 1/12/2019

102

Middlesex County Kennel Club

Judge - Christie BowersCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

8020 Redford Pembroke Welsh Corgi Tina Olson NQ NT



Novice B

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

12Jump Height  -

Jumpers  Results

41

MCKC 1/12/2019

102

Middlesex County Kennel Club

Judge - Christie BowersCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

12015 Gimli French Bulldog Melanie Borglund91 45.68 2.2329

12016 Rin Boston Terrier Nina Daniel90 37.02 2.7553



Novice B

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

20Jump Height  -

Jumpers  Results

35

MCKC 1/12/2019

104

Middlesex County Kennel Club

Judge - Christie BowersCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

20038 Kelly Labrador Retriever Ellen Zieske NQ 21.1 4.9289

20044 Bruno Australian Shepherd Rachel Brostrom NQ 23.8 4.3697

20043 Bell Portuguese Water Dog Kari Lavalli NQ 35.78 2.9067

20042 Root Dutch Shepherd Kaitlyn Oliver NQ 36.59 2.8423



Open

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

8Jump Height  -

Jumpers  Results

49

MCKC 1/12/2019

136

Middlesex County Kennel Club

Judge - Christie BowersCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

8019 Ryder Papillon Rebecca Henderson95 27.07 5.0240



Open

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

12Jump Height  -

Jumpers  Results

45

MCKC 1/12/2019

136

Middlesex County Kennel Club

Judge - Christie BowersCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

12014 Shrimpie Shetland Sheepdog Carolyn Ing NQ 33.19 4.0976

12025 Bodie Boston Terrier Patty Welch NQ 46.84 2.9035

12017 Logan Pembroke Welsh Corgi Kristen Boentgen NQ 48.99 2.7761



Open

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

20Jump Height  -

Jumpers  Results

41

MCKC 1/12/2019

142

Middlesex County Kennel Club

Judge - Christie BowersCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

20060 Breeze Border Collie Cheryl Mehlhaff 
Schunk

 NQ 22.81 6.2253

20036 Rimke Stabyhoun Ariane Goerlich NQ 32.03 4.4333

20026 Chloe Border Collie Connie Auger NQ 38.71 3.6683

20037 Myster Australian Shepherd Kathleen Chouinard NQ 54.1 2.6248



Open

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

24Jump Height  -

Jumpers  Results

43

MCKC 1/12/2019

142

Middlesex County Kennel Club

Judge - Christie BowersCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

24001 Oscar Portuguese Water Dog Brian  Huss NQ 43.41 3.2711



Excellent

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

8Jump Height  -

Jumpers  Results

51

MCKC 1/12/2019

157

Middlesex County Kennel Club

Judge - Christie BowersCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

8002 Asher Scottish Terrier Siobhan Collins NQ NT

8003 Omi Papillon Maureen Burke NQ NT

8006 Tesla Papillon Judy Pawson NQ 61.67 2.5458

8001 Katie Beagle Carole A. Bolan NQ 71.22 2.2044



Excellent

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

12Jump Height  -

Jumpers  Results

48

MCKC 1/12/2019

157

Middlesex County Kennel Club

Judge - Christie BowersCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

12001 SkyBee Cocker Spaniel Vivian Hudson NQ 41.66 3.7686



Excellent

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

20Jump Height  -

Jumpers  Results

45

MCKC 1/12/2019

167

Middlesex County Kennel Club

Judge - Christie BowersCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

20001 Tek Border Collie Lisa Koras100 25.3 6.6008

20015 Dazzle Bearded Collie Joanne Williamson NQ 33.84 4.935

20002 Aero Golden Retriever Jim Downar NQ 68.56 2.4358



Excellent

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

24Jump Height  -

Jumpers  Results

47

MCKC 1/12/2019

167

Middlesex County Kennel Club

Judge - Christie BowersCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

24002 Chapter Collie Noreen Bennett NQ NT

24005 Granite Flat Coated Retriever Joseph Juza NQ 36.26 4.6056



Masters

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

8Jump Height  -

Jumpers  Results

51

MCKC 1/12/2019

157

Middlesex County Kennel Club

Judge - Christie BowersCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

8012 Hogan Papillon Maureen Burke100 32.15 4.8834

8009 Penny All American Lisa-Marie Podielsky100 42.77 3.6708

8011 Tansey Norwich Terrier Melanie Bryson100 45.35 3.462

8010 Crumpet Cavalier King Charles 
Spaniel

Elsie Aldrich100 45.73 3.4332

8005 Pickwick Papillon Carol Kelly NQ 29.33 5.3529

8008 Nike Papillon Judy Pawson NQ 38.85 4.0412

8013 Caroline Papillon Judy Pawson NQ 39.99 3.926

8007 Molly Norwich Terrier Melanie Bryson NQ 47.1 3.3333



Masters

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

12Jump Height  -

Jumpers  Results

48

MCKC 1/12/2019

157

Middlesex County Kennel Club

Judge - Christie BowersCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

12005 Pink Cocker Spaniel Carolyn Hess100 28.29 5.5497

12007 Bizzy Cocker Spaniel Vivian Hudson100 31.53 4.9794

12002 Bungee Cocker Spaniel Vivian Hudson100 34.7 4.5245

12011 Breeze Cocker Spaniel Vivian Hudson100 37.95 4.1370

12006 Kal-El Shetland Sheepdog Patricia Gagnon NQ 24.54 6.3977

12010 Star Cocker Spaniel Sylvia Martinez-Cortes NQ 33.94 4.6258

12008 Twinki Miniature Poodle Nanci Cote NQ 37.93 4.1392

12009 Ginny Miniature Schnauzer John Schauer NQ 38.03 4.1283

12003 Coach Shetland Sheepdog Guylaine Doyon NQ 38.14 4.1164



Masters

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

16Jump Height  -

Jumpers  Results

46

MCKC 1/12/2019

162

Middlesex County Kennel Club

Judge - Christie BowersCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

16011 Riley Nova Scotia Duck Tolling 
Retriever

Michele Levitt100 27.34 5.9254

16002 MeMe Miniature American 
Shepherd

Diane Sumrall100 32.1 5.0467

16005 Cody Cocker Spaniel Lauren Kanter100 33.59 4.8229

16003 Brenna Standard Schnauzer Teri Olsen100 42.23 3.8361

16012 Bim Miniature American 
Shepherd

Amy Carlson NQ NT

16017 Boss Shetland Sheepdog John Nys NQ 26.97 6.0067

16008 Bolt Shetland Sheepdog Meg McCarthy NQ 28.19 5.7467

16013 Emmie Border Collie Lin McHugh NQ 30.15 5.3731

16010 Tempe Shetland Sheepdog Deborah A. Palmer NQ 31.6 5.1266

16001 Dexter Shetland Sheepdog Elaine Hamill NQ 33.24 4.8736

16015 Rupert Shetland Sheepdog Elaine Hamill NQ 35.19 4.6036

16014 Breezy Miniature American 
Shepherd

Margaret Jewett NQ 38.87 4.1677

16016 Trevor English Cocker Spaniel Bill Young NQ 42.16 3.8425

16007 Simbah Miniature American 
Shepherd

Carole A. Bolan NQ 45.84 3.5340

16006 Etta English Cocker Spaniel Tracey Deyette NQ 48.94 3.3102



Masters

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

20Jump Height  -

Jumpers  Results

45

MCKC 1/12/2019

167

Middlesex County Kennel Club

Judge - Christie BowersCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

20022 Phire Golden Retriever Jane Bronson100 28.16 5.9304

20012 Georgia Australian Shepherd Rachel Brostrom100 28.22 5.9178

20024 Gracie Labrador Retriever Ellen Zieske100 28.97 5.7646

20006 Atty Dalmatian Tod Hebert100 29.36 5.6880

20007 Mattie Golden Retriever Pat McKinney100 30.25 5.5207

20004 Cote All American Jim Koras100 36.14 4.6209

20010 Carley Golden Retriever Lori  Vought-Nicklin100 38.15 4.3775

20008 Sprinkles Dalmatian Renelle Grajales NQ NT

20027 Trick Border Collie John Nys NQ NT

20023 Zim Australian Shepherd Kaitlyn Oliver NQ 27.43 6.0882

20017 Sirius Nova Scotia Duck Tolling 
Retriever

Michele Levitt NQ 30.65 5.4486

20014 Milo All American Rosemary Decie NQ 31.72 5.2648

20050 Cheater Golden Retriever Jane Bronson NQ 33.69 4.957

20016 Sammie Golden Retriever Sylvia Leggett NQ 36.34 4.5955

20013 Sirocco Portuguese Water Dog Tobi-Ann Kocher NQ 37.58 4.4439

20009 Rue Border Collie Jim Koras NQ 38.03 4.3913

20020 edgrrr Labrador Retriever Clint Brome NQ 43.2 3.8657

20021 Wylie Golden Retriever Joyce Dibona NQ 45.98 3.6320

20018 Boeing Golden Retriever Karen Frink NQ 49.04 3.4054



Masters

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

24Jump Height  -

Jumpers  Results

47

MCKC 1/12/2019

167

Middlesex County Kennel Club

Judge - Christie BowersCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

24012 Kira Belgian Tervuren Lena Kalita100 28.09 5.9452

24015 Spencer Golden Retriever Sylvia Leggett100 30.06 5.5556

24011 Switch German Shorthaired 
Pointer

Patty Ewing100 32.2 5.1863

24014 Punch Weimaraner Cathy Westbrook100 35.94 4.6466

24006 Jack Daniel Boxer Nina Daniel NQ NT

24007 Elvira Bracco Italiano Debra Pereira NQ NT

24019 Furgus Border Collie Bob Howard NQ 27.83 6.0007

24004 Dixie Belgian Tervuren Diane Cotell NQ 31.9 5.2351

24010 Sequel Collie Noreen Bennett NQ 32.22 5.1831

24003 Walter Boxer Cara Armour NQ 38.34 4.3558

24009 Hoot Doberman Pinscher Robin Harmon NQ 38.66 4.3197

24017 Dakota Pointer Margaret Jewett NQ 41.15 4.0583

24016 Layla German Shepherd Dog Kristen Boentgen NQ 48.78 3.4235

24008 Brando Boxer Nina Daniel NQ 56.51 2.9552



Preferred Novice

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

12Jump Height  -

Jumpers  Results

42

MCKC 1/12/2019

103

Middlesex County Kennel Club

Judge - Christie BowersCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

12030 Peaches All American Patricia Osimo100 26.02 3.9585



Preferred Open

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

16Jump Height  -

Jumpers  Results

46

MCKC 1/12/2019

142

Middlesex County Kennel Club

Judge - Christie BowersCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

16027 Zhora Collie Rebecca Kay100 37.21 3.8162

16025 Bondi Golden Retriever Brian Huss NQ 49.09 2.8926



Preferred Masters

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

4Jump Height  -

Jumpers  Results

56

MCKC 1/12/2019

157

Middlesex County Kennel Club

Judge - Christie BowersCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

4001 Ruby Norwich Terrier Melanie Bryson100 46 3.4130

4003 Clark Pembroke Welsh Corgi Mimi Brome100 54.28 2.8924



Preferred Masters

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

8Jump Height  -

Jumpers  Results

53

MCKC 1/12/2019

157

Middlesex County Kennel Club

Judge - Christie BowersCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

8016 Reese Pembroke Welsh Corgi Sally Myers100 52.59 2.9854

8014 Simi Beagle Pamela Woodes NQ 33.3 4.7147

8018 Valkyrie Swedish Vallhund Whitney Allen NQ 37.54 4.1822

8017 Radiance Shetland Sheepdog Patricia Gagnon NQ 37.94 4.1381

8015 Dora-Bean Cardigan Welsh Corgi Kristen Jansen NQ 38.74 4.0527



Preferred Masters

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

12Jump Height  -

Jumpers  Results

51

MCKC 1/12/2019

162

Middlesex County Kennel Club

Judge - Christie BowersCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

12012 Doc Beagle Pamela Woods NQ 37.18 4.3572

12013 Skye Australian Shepherd Kimberly Fulton NQ 49.56 3.2688



Preferred Masters

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

16Jump Height  -

Jumpers  Results

50

MCKC 1/12/2019

167

Middlesex County Kennel Club

Judge - Christie BowersCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

16023 Debbie Boxer Cara Armour100 34.93 4.781

16021 Macie Golden Retriever Robert  Myers100 37.13 4.4977

16018 Pippa Miniature American 
Shepherd

Cela Hobbs100 38.91 4.292

16019 Aeden Australian Shepherd Linda Butterworth NQ 31.39 5.3202

16028 Lucy Collie Rebecca Kay NQ 43.06 3.8783

16022 Casey Australian Shepherd Jo-Ellen Vought NQ 47.2 3.5381

16029 Nicky Dalmatian Jody Fraser NQ 49.01 3.4075



Preferred Masters

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

20Jump Height  -

Jumpers  Results

52

MCKC 1/12/2019

167

Middlesex County Kennel Club

Judge - Christie BowersCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

20034 Maya Beauceron Maureen McLatchy100 28.42 5.8761

20028 Deena Pointer Debra Pereira100 37.31 4.4760

20033 Summit Labrador Retriever Sandra Barbour100 38.11 4.3821

20032 Valur Saluki Christine Klein100 40.94 4.0791

20031 Rio Belgian Malinois Rolanda Dane NQ NT

20030 Opie Golden Retriever Mary Alice McGee NQ 45.13 3.7004

20029 Decky Irish Setter Linda Haspel NQ 50.23 3.3247



Novice B

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

8Jump Height  -

FAST  ResultsMCKC 1/12/2019

Middlesex County Kennel Club

Judge - Christie Bowers

YPS

8005 Pickwick Papillon Carol Kelly75 22.42



Novice B

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

12Jump Height  -

FAST  ResultsMCKC 1/12/2019

Middlesex County Kennel Club

Judge - Christie Bowers

YPS

12001 SkyBee Cocker Spaniel Vivian Hudson76 27.1

12015 Gimli French Bulldog Melanie Borglund NQ 37.98



Novice B

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

20Jump Height  -

FAST  ResultsMCKC 1/12/2019

Middlesex County Kennel Club

Judge - Christie Bowers

YPS

20044 Bruno Australian Shepherd Rachel Brostrom67 29.77

20037 Myster Australian Shepherd Kathleen Chouinard66 32.31

20026 Chloe Border Collie Connie Auger63 28.03

20038 Kelly Labrador Retriever Ellen Zieske62 26.96

20042 Root Dutch Shepherd Kaitlyn Oliver59 34.79

20045 Ripple Bearded Collie Joanne Williamson NQ NT

20036 Rimke Stabyhoun Ariane Goerlich NQ 36.52



Open

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

8Jump Height  -

FAST  ResultsMCKC 1/12/2019

Middlesex County Kennel Club

Judge - Christie Bowers

YPS

8001 Katie Beagle Carole A. Bolan NQ 44.47

8019 Ryder Papillon Rebecca Henderson NQ NT

8009 Penny All American Lisa-Marie Podielsky NQ 37.38



Open

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

16Jump Height  -

FAST  ResultsMCKC 1/12/2019

Middlesex County Kennel Club

Judge - Christie Bowers

YPS

16012 Bim Miniature American 
Shepherd

Amy Carlson NQ NT



Open

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

20Jump Height  -

FAST  ResultsMCKC 1/12/2019

Middlesex County Kennel Club

Judge - Christie Bowers

YPS

20010 Carley Golden Retriever Lori  Vought-Nicklin73 28.42

20007 Mattie Golden Retriever Pat McKinney69 26.22



Open

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

24Jump Height  -

FAST  ResultsMCKC 1/12/2019

Middlesex County Kennel Club

Judge - Christie Bowers

YPS

24002 Chapter Collie Noreen Bennett67 22.51



Excellent

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

8Jump Height  -

FAST  ResultsMCKC 1/12/2019

Middlesex County Kennel Club

Judge - Christie Bowers

YPS

8003 Omi Papillon Maureen Burke67 24.69



Excellent

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

12Jump Height  -

FAST  ResultsMCKC 1/12/2019

Middlesex County Kennel Club

Judge - Christie Bowers

YPS

12014 Shrimpie Shetland Sheepdog Carolyn Ing NQ 43.43



Excellent

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

20Jump Height  -

FAST  ResultsMCKC 1/12/2019

Middlesex County Kennel Club

Judge - Christie Bowers

YPS

20013 Sirocco Portuguese Water Dog Tobi-Ann Kocher66 23.49

20014 Milo All American Rosemary Decie NQ 40.63



Excellent

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

24Jump Height  -

FAST  ResultsMCKC 1/12/2019

Middlesex County Kennel Club

Judge - Christie Bowers

YPS

24019 Furgus Border Collie Bob Howard76 23.85

24003 Walter Boxer Cara Armour NQ 27.83

24007 Elvira Bracco Italiano Debra Pereira NQ NT



Masters

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

8Jump Height  -

FAST  ResultsMCKC 1/12/2019

Middlesex County Kennel Club

Judge - Christie Bowers

YPS

8013 Caroline Papillon Judy Pawson70 28.43

8008 Nike Papillon Judy Pawson65 27.51

8012 Hogan Papillon Maureen Burke NQ 39.52



Masters

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

12Jump Height  -

FAST  ResultsMCKC 1/12/2019

Middlesex County Kennel Club

Judge - Christie Bowers

YPS

12005 Pink Cocker Spaniel Carolyn Hess79 29.96

12009 Ginny Miniature Schnauzer John Schauer74 29.77

12010 Star Cocker Spaniel Sylvia Martinez-Cortes NQ NT



Masters

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

16Jump Height  -

FAST  ResultsMCKC 1/12/2019

Middlesex County Kennel Club

Judge - Christie Bowers

YPS

16005 Cody Cocker Spaniel Lauren Kanter65 20.6

16007 Simbah Miniature American 
Shepherd

Carole A. Bolan NQ 42.57



Masters

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

20Jump Height  -

FAST  ResultsMCKC 1/12/2019

Middlesex County Kennel Club

Judge - Christie Bowers

YPS

20017 Sirius Nova Scotia Duck Tolling 
Retriever

Michele Levitt77 28.83

20021 Wylie Golden Retriever Joyce Dibona73 30.61

20015 Dazzle Bearded Collie Joanne Williamson67 35.9

20024 Gracie Labrador Retriever Ellen Zieske66 36.57

20008 Sprinkles Dalmatian Renelle Grajales NQ 37.34

20002 Aero Golden Retriever Jim Downar NQ 36.21

20012 Georgia Australian Shepherd Rachel Brostrom NQ 25.67

20020 edgrrr Labrador Retriever Clint Brome NQ 28.83

20018 Boeing Golden Retriever Karen Frink NQ 30.19



Masters

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

24Jump Height  -

FAST  ResultsMCKC 1/12/2019

Middlesex County Kennel Club

Judge - Christie Bowers

YPS

24012 Kira Belgian Tervuren Lena Kalita78 31.91

24010 Sequel Collie Noreen Bennett67 22.1

24001 Oscar Portuguese Water Dog Brian  Huss NQ 27.05



Preferred Novice

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

16Jump Height  -

FAST  ResultsMCKC 1/12/2019

Middlesex County Kennel Club

Judge - Christie Bowers

YPS

16026 Brikk Standard Schnauzer Pierre Lorrain NQ 31.68



Preferred Open

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

8Jump Height  -

FAST  ResultsMCKC 1/12/2019

Middlesex County Kennel Club

Judge - Christie Bowers

YPS

8014 Simi Beagle Pamela Woodes NQ 24.34



Preferred Open

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

12Jump Height  -

FAST  ResultsMCKC 1/12/2019

Middlesex County Kennel Club

Judge - Christie Bowers

YPS

12012 Doc Beagle Pamela Woods NQ 20.66



Preferred Open

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

16Jump Height  -

FAST  ResultsMCKC 1/12/2019

Middlesex County Kennel Club

Judge - Christie Bowers

YPS

16025 Bondi Golden Retriever Brian Huss65 19.53



Preferred Excellent

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

16Jump Height  -

FAST  ResultsMCKC 1/12/2019

Middlesex County Kennel Club

Judge - Christie Bowers

YPS

16018 Pippa Miniature American 
Shepherd

Cela Hobbs NQ 31.97



Preferred Masters

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

8Jump Height  -

FAST  ResultsMCKC 1/12/2019

Middlesex County Kennel Club

Judge - Christie Bowers

YPS

8017 Radiance Shetland Sheepdog Patricia Gagnon78 32.2

8015 Dora-Bean Cardigan Welsh Corgi Kristen Jansen68 38.64



Preferred Masters

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

16Jump Height  -

FAST  ResultsMCKC 1/12/2019

Middlesex County Kennel Club

Judge - Christie Bowers

YPS

16023 Debbie Boxer Cara Armour76 26.98

16019 Aeden Australian Shepherd Linda Butterworth73 27.37



Preferred Masters

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

20Jump Height  -

FAST  ResultsMCKC 1/12/2019

Middlesex County Kennel Club

Judge - Christie Bowers

YPS

20031 Rio Belgian Malinois Rolanda Dane73 28.59

20034 Maya Beauceron Maureen McLatchy71 26.2


